FOR <u>Richardsville</u>, KY Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO. ____1

Original SHEET NO. 1

BASE RATE

\$ 5.65 Minimum bill

\$ 2.41 per MCF

\$ 2.50

\$ 5.70

CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.__

SHEET NO.

<u>Richardsville Gas C</u>o. Inc. (Name of Utility)

RATES AND CHARGES

BASE GAS RATES

GAS COST

PROPANE SURCHARGE

RATE CLASSIFICATION

Applicable to All Customers

First 2 MCF

Over 2 MCF

Per MCF

Per Month

CANCELLED APR 0 1 2014 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE August 5, 2009 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year ISSUED BY Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer)	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE 8/5/2009 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
TITLE President	SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. $2009-00123$ DATED $\frac{8-10-09}{8/5/09}$ dbk	By H Deen Executive Director

Form for filing Rate Schedules

For Entire area served Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1

RICHARDSVILLE GAS COMPANY Name of Issuing Corporation

P.S.C.	NO.	1			
Original		SHEET	NO.	1	_
	State of the Owner		-		

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

SHEET NO.

	RATE PER UNI
Applicable to: All customers	
Monthly Rates	
Rates: Monthly effective Augu	ist 5, 2009. (I)
First 2 MCF per month	\$5.00 (minimum bill)
All over 2 MCF per month	\$2.50 per-MCF
Special Rules	(7)
Minimum service call charge \$10.00 if	Gas Company is not responsible.
Delayed payment charge of 10% if bill	is not paid within 10 days of the
billing date.	
	· · · ·
	CANCELLED
	APR 0 1 2014
	KENTUCKY PUBLIC
	SERVICE COMMISSION
	g 190 m an
·	
(
	in Chun
	2 And a second sec
E OF ISSUE March 31, 1977	DATE EFFECTIVE February 24, 1977
UED BY Virgil Ageans	TITLE OUINCIES